## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-66**

A Resolution appointing members to the Affordable Housing Committee and Planning Commission

## **RECITALS:**

**Whereas,** the City of McMinnville has several Boards, Committees, Commissions, and Task Forces made up of volunteers; and

Whereas, the City Council is responsible for making appointments and reappointments.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McMINNVILLE, OREGON as follows:

1. The City Council appoints the following volunteer to the Affordable Housing Committee to serve the remaining balance of the term resulting from the resignation of Lori Bergen:

Carrie Martin, appointment to fill vacancy, remainder of term ending 12/31/2024

- 2. The City Council appoints the following volunteer to the Affordable Housing Committee to serve the remaining balance of the term resulting from the resignation of Yuya Matsuda:
  - **Maeshowe Pierce**, appointment to fill vacancy, remainder of term ending 12/31/2023
- 3. The City Council appoints the following volunteer to the Planning Commission to serve the remining balance of the term resulting from the resignation of Robert Banagay (at-large member):

Megan Murray, appointment to fill vacancy, remainder of term ending 12/31/2023

4. This Resolution and these appointments will take effect immediately.

Adopted by the Common Council of the City of McMinnville at a regular meeting held the 8<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2022 by the following votes:

Ayes:	Geary, Garvin, Menke, Peralta, Chenoweth, Payne	
Nays:		

Approved this 8th day of November, 2022.

**INTERIM MAYOR** 

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Attest:

City Recorder